OP \$690.00 398649

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		02/21/2019	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMPTIME CORPORATION
Street Address:	116 AMERICAN ROAD
City:	MORRIS PLAINS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07950
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

PROPERTY NUMBERS	i Olai. 21	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3986498	DEGMARKER
Registration Number:	3607624	EXTRA CHECK FOR FRESHNESS
Registration Number:	3455672	FREEZEMARKER
Registration Number:	3641319	FREEZEMARKER V V M
Registration Number:	1573033	FRESH-CHECK
Registration Number:	3126982	FRESH-CHECK
Registration Number:	3120796	FRESH-CHECK
Registration Number:	3064514	
Registration Number:	3072080	FRESHNESS YOU CAN SEE
Registration Number:	2064872	HEATMARKER
Registration Number:	3173645	HEATMARKER
Registration Number:	2816032	HEATMARKER V V M
Registration Number:	4143083	PROTECTING PATIENTS REDUCING RISK
Registration Number:	3174949	RIPE-CHECK
Registration Number:	2940119	
Registration Number:	2846694	TEMPTIME
Registration Number:	2959531	TEMPTIME
Registration Number:	3574978	TH-F
		TDADEMADIC

TRADEMARK

900487544 REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0495

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3655586	TRANSTRACKER
Registration Number:	1576107	FRESH-SCAN
Serial Number:	85732515	CRYOMARKER
Serial Number:	85127259	BLOODTRACKER
Serial Number:	85129229	HEMOTRACKER
Registration Number:	4467012	LIMITMARKER
Registration Number:	4440505	MEDTRACKER
Registration Number:	4467127	MEDTRACKER
Serial Number:	85040404	TEMPTIME MEDTRACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: cnoble@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32785/10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Bolos
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Bolos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=EXECUTED Temptime Payoff Letter#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Temptime Payoff Letter#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Temptime Payoff Letter#page3.tif source=EXECUTED Temptime Payoff Letter#page4.tif source=EXECUTED Temptime Payoff Letter#page5.tif source=EXECUTED Temptime Payoff Letter#page6.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of February 21, 2019, by Ares Capital Corporation, as collateral agent ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Temptime Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Grantee entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 12, 2013 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and Grantee entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 12, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), in each case, pursuant to which Grantor granted a continuing security interest in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2013, at Reel 5111, Frame 0308; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and authorizes the recordation of this Trademark Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the expense of the Credit Parties.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARES PORATION

By:

Name: MARK AFFOLTER
Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Country	Intl. Cl.	Appl. No.	Filing Dt.	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.	Renewal Dt	Status	Current Owner/Name Change Status
DEGmarker	ASU	9, 16	77/871,229	11/12/2009	3,986,498	6/28/2011		Abandoned	Temptime Corp.
EXTRA CHECK FOR FRESHNESS	ASU	9 & 16	78/681,931	07/29/2005	3,607,624	04/14//2009		Abandoned	Temptime Corp.
FREEZEmarker	NSU	9 & 16	78/907,132	06/13/2006	3,455,672	6/24/2008	06/24/2018	Registered	Temptime Corp.
FREEZEmarker VVM	USA	9 & 16	78/907,122	06/13/2006	3,641,319	06/16/2009		Abandoned	Temptime Corp.
FRESH-CHECK	USA	9	73/767,316	12/08/1988	1,573,033	12/26/1989	12/26/2019	Registered	Temptime Corp.
FRESH-CHECK	USA	16	78/763,489	11/30/2005	3,126,982	08/08/2006	08/08/2016	Registered	Temptime Corp.
FRESH-CHECK & Design	NSA	9 & 16	78/768,343	12/07/2005	3,120,796	07/25/2006	07/25/2016	Registered	Temptime Corp.

Trademark	Country	Intl. Cl.	Appl. No.	Filing Dt.	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.	Renewal Dt	Status	Current Owner/Name Change Status
Fresh Check Eye (Design Only)	ASU	9	78/471,176	8/20/2004	3,064,514	02/28/2006	02/28/2016	Registered	Temptime Corp.
FRESHNESS YOU CAN SEE	USA	9	78/456,551	7/26/2004	3,072,080	03/21/2006	03/21/2016	Registered	Temptime Corp.
HEATmarker (Stylized)	USA	9	75/090,076	3/8/1996	2,064,872	05/27/1997	05/27/2017	Registered	Temptime Corp.
HEATmarker (Stylized)	USA	16	78/721,582	9/27/2005	3,173,645	11/21/2006	11/21/2016	Registered	Temptime Corp.
HEATmarker VVM & Design	VSN	9 & 16	76/227,112	3/19/2002	2,816,032	2/24/2004	2/24/2014	Registered	Temptime Corp.
PROTECTING PATIENTS REDUCING RISK & Design	USA	9 & 16	77/885,120	12/03/2009	2,940,119	05/15/2012	05/15/2022	Registered	Temptime Corp.
RIPE-CHECK	USA	9	78/458,980	07/29/2004	3,174,949	11/21/2006	11/21/2016	Registered	Temptime Corp.
Square in Circle Design	USA	9	78/397,972	4/7/2004	2,940,119	04/12/2005	04/12/2015	Registered	Temptime Corp.

Trademark	Country	Intl. Cl.	Appl. No.	Filing Dt.	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.	Renewal Dt	Status	Current Owner/Name Change Status
TEMPTIME	USA	9	78/180,242	10/30/2002	2,846,694	05/25/2004	05/25/2014	Registered	Temptime Corp.
TEMPTIME & Design	USA	9 & 16	78/333,131	11/25/2003	2,959,531	06/07/2005	06/07/2015	Registered	Temptime Corp.
TH-F	USA	9 & 16	77/374,188	01/17/2008	3,574,978	2/17/2009	2/17/2019	Registered	Temptime Corp.
TransTracker	USA	9 & 16	77/443,160	04/08/2008	3,655,586	7/14/2009	7/14/2019	Registered	Temptime Corp.
FRESH-SCAN	USA	9	73/767317	12/27/88	1,576,107	1/9/90		Abandoned	Temptime Corp.
CRYOmarker	USA	9	85/732,515	09/19/2012				Abandoned	Temptime Corp.
BloodTracker	USA	9	85/127,259	09/10/2010				Abandoned	Temptime Corp.
HemoTracker	USA	9	85/129,229	9/14/2010				Abandoned	Temptime Corp.
LIMITmarker	USA	9 & 16	85,559,128	3/03/2012	4,447,012	1/14/2014	1/14/2024	Registered	Temptime Corp.
MedTracker	USA	9, 16, 35	85/040,312	5/17/2010	4,440,505	11/26/2013	11/26/2003	Registered	Temptime Corp.

Temptime MedTracker USA 9, 16, 35 85/040,404 05/17/2010	√MedTracker USA 9 & 16 85/610,821 4/27/2012 4,467	Trademark Country Intl. Cl. Appl. No. Filing Dt. Reg.
	4,467,127 //1/2014	Reg. No. Reg. Dt.
	1/4/2024	Reg. Dt. Renewal Dt Status
Abandoned	Registered	
Temptime Corp.	Temptime Corp.	Owner/Name Change Status

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006577 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 02/28/2019